
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
AUXIER WATER COMPANY

)
) CASE NO 10407

0 R D E R

On October 27, 1988, the Commission entered an Order

approving a purchased water adjustment for Auxier Water Company.

Through inadvertence, in numerical Finding No. 2, the supplier was

shown as "Paintsville" when it should have been shown as

"Prestonsburg". Further, the final rate step for Meter No. 3 of

the Regency Park Apartments was shown as $2.55 per 1,000 gallons

when it should have been shown as $2.88 per 1,000 gallons.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED thati

l. Numerical Finding No. 2 is corrected to shaw

Prestonsburg as Auxier Water Company's wholesale supplier.
2. Appendix A is corrected to show that the final rate step

for Meter No. 3 of the Regency Park Apartment is $ 2.88 per 1,000

gallons.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day Of DBC~, 1988.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Attest:

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COHNISS ION IN CASE NO 10407 DATED 12/14/88

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Auxier Mater Company. All other

rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain

the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission

prior to the effective date of this Order.

Usage Blocks Nonthly Rates

Pirst 1,000 gallons
Next 1,000 gallons
Next 6,000 gallons
Next 6,000 gallons
Over 14,000 gallons

$8.63
4.93
4.28
3.53
2.88

Nin imum
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per l>000 gallons

Regency Park Apartments

Usage Blocks

Neter Nos ~ 1 and 2

First 14,000 gallons
Over 14,000 gallons

$8.63 per 1,000 gallons
2.88 per 1,000 gallons

Neter No. 3

First 13,000 gallons
Over 13,000 gallons

$8.63 per 1,000 gallons
2.88 per 1,000 gallons


